## CHINOOK'S EDGE

## École Steffie Woima Elementary School - Schedule of Fees 2024/2025

In August 2019 the Minister of Education made the Order School Fees Regulation. As a result, there are no basic school fees for 2024/2025

The Division has been directed through Ministerial Order to

- Cease charging fees or costs for textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, printing or paper supplies.
- Only charge amounts to cover projected costs of providing for the subject matter of the charge.
- O Post each school's approved fee schedule on the school's website.

The following fee schedule, which has been approved by the Board of Education, was developed by estimating the maximum potential costs.

		Maximum	
		Fee	
iting	\$	30.00	
s - French Immersion	\$	20.00	
s - Kindergarten	\$	35.00	
s - Grade 1	\$	40.00	
s - Grade 2/3	\$	50.00	
s - Grade 4/5	\$	65.00	
s - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs	\$	90.00	
g	\$	40.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•			
, ,			
cludes travel)	\$	25.00	
Courses			
	\$	15.00	
and Services			
	Ś	30.00	
	·		
ees/Refundable Deposits/Damage/Lost Fees	Ac	Actual/Replacement cost	
shance Education			
	ċ	80.00	
LAGIII	Ş	110.00	
	ating  as - French Immersion  as - Kindergarten  as - Grade 1  as - Grade 2/3  as - Grade 4/5  as - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs  as - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs  as - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs  as - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs  as - Grade 4 - Include travel)  and (include travel)  and (in	Sos - French Immersion   Sos - Kindergarten   Sos - Kindergarten   Sos - Grade 1   Sos - Grade 2/3   Sos - Grade 2/3   Sos - Grade 4/5   Sos - Grade 6 - this includes Grade 6 Camp costs   Sos - Grade 6 - this	Sating   \$ 30.00



## École Steffie Woima Elementary School - Schedule of Fees 2024/2025

installments thereafter with the					
Transportation Fees 2024-2025	Kindergarten (k)	Grade 1 to 12	Registered prior to June 1 2024	Registered June 1 – June 30 2024	Registered after June 30 2024
PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS (\$200.00 annually) K-6 students who reside 1 km or more from their designated school 7-12 students who reside 2 km or more from their designated school Partially funded students registered prior to June 1 2024 will receive a \$25.00 discount Partially funded students registered after June 30 2024 will receive a \$50.00 late registration charge	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00 (k) \$175.00	\$100.00 (k) \$200.00	\$125.00 (k) \$250.00
UNFUNDED STUDENTS (\$500.00 annually) K-6 students who reside less than 1 km from their designated school 7-12 students who reside less than 2 km from their designated school Non eligible students may be removed from a bus if there is a need to create space for eligible students. Partially funded students registered after June 30 2024 will receive a \$50.00 late registration charge	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00 (k) \$500.00 Unfunded students are not eligible for an early registration discount	\$250.00 (k) \$500.00	\$300.00 (k) \$550.00
ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who require a seat on more than one bus- the appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee applies to each seat on each bus and is conditional on availability and space on the second bus)	Partially funded \$100.00 Unfunded \$250.00	Partially funded \$200.00 Unfunded \$500.00	There is no discount available for alternate transportation	Partially funded \$200.00 Unfunded \$500.00	Partially funded \$250.00 Unfunded \$550.00
SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessing a bus and transported to a school other than their designated school and meeting within the designated boundary of school they are attending) School of Choice fees not paid in full on or before September 1, 2024 will result in a cancelation of service	\$250.00	\$500.00	There is no discount available for School of Choice or Out of Area transportation	\$250.00 (k) \$500.00 Fees not paid on or before September 1 2024 will result	\$300.00 (k) \$550.00 Fees not paid on or before September 1 2024 will result
OUT OF AREA (non-resident student meeting and accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries) Out of Area fees not paid in full on or before September 1, 2024 will result in a cancelation of service	\$250.00	\$500.00	Full fees are due on or before September 1, 2024	in a cancelation of service.	in a cancelation of service.

ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2025 and no payment plan is available after that date.

is 50% off of their designated fee. This applies at all families, partially funded, unfunded, School of Choice and Out of Area. All registrations must be submitted and

checked out at the same time to receive the family discount.

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2025 based on eligibility.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO CHINOOK'S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11.